	12-18-2003	1	
Form PTO-1595 F			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO
To the honorable Commissioner of F	102626086	ed original do	ocument or copy thereof:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Addr	ess of Receiving Party(i	es):
LEE, JOON HYEON	Name:	Hynix Semiconducto	or Inc.
12.10-03	Street Address:	San 136-1, Ami-Ri, Bubal-Uep	
(1.10-03	Street Address:		
	City:	lchon-Shi, Kyungki-	Do
	State/Country:	Korea P	Postal Code: 467-860
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and add	resses attached?	No
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment	☐ Change of Na	me	
Security Agreement	Other:		
Merger	Execution Date:	11012003	
Assignment is being filed together with new ap  Application has been filed already and the app	lication filing date is:		ation is : 1210204
_	•	execution date of applica	ation is : 1210204
Application has been filed already and the app  A. Patent Application Number(s):	lication filing date is:	execution date of applications and applications are seen to the second s	ation is : 121020
Application has been filed already and the application Number(s):	lication filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nu numbers attached?	execution date of applications and applications are seen to the second s	oplica-
Application has been filed already and the app  A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspon	B. Issued Patent Nunumbers attached?	execution date of applications applications are selected as the selected selected	oplica- nvolved:
Application has been filed already and the apple.  A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013  JACOBSON HOLMAN PL	lication filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nunumbers attached?  dence  6 -or-	execution date of applications and patents in	oplica- nvolved:
Application has been filed already and the application Number(s):  Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013	lication filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nunumbers attached?  dence  6 -or-  LC  /.	execution date of applications and patents in 7. Total Fee (37 CFR X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in the security of applications and patents in the security of the security o	oplica- nvolved:  3.41): \$40.00  in enclosed fees are charged to Deposit
Application has been filed already and the application Number(s):  Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013  JACOBSON HOLMAN PL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2	lication filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nunumbers attached?  dence  6 -or-  LC  /.	execution date of applications and patents in 7. Total Fee (37 CFR X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in authorized to be considered.	oplica- nvolved:  3.41): \$40.00  in enclosed fees are charged to Deposit
Application has been filed already and the application Number(s):  Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013  JACOBSON HOLMAN PL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2. Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P69372US0	lication filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nunumbers attached?  dence  6 -or-  LC  /.	execution date of applications and patents in 7. Total Fee (37 CFR X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in authorized to be count No. 06-	oplica- nvolved:  3.41): \$40.00  in enclosed fees are charged to Deposit
Application has been filed already and the application Number(s):  Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013  JACOBSON HOLMAN PL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2. Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P69372US0  D. 8. Statement and Signature:	lication filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nunumbers attached?  dence  6 -or- LC /. 218	execution date of applications and patents in 7. Total Fee (37 CFR X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in authorized to be control Account No. 06-	oplica- nvolved: 1 3.41): \$40.00 in enclosed fees are charged to <b>Deposit</b> 1358.
Application has been filed already and the application Number(s):  Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013  JACOBSON HOLMAN PL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2. Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P69372US0	lication filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nunumbers attached?  dence  6 -or- LC /. 218	execution date of applications and patents in 7. Total Fee (37 CFR X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in authorized to be control Account No. 06-	oplica- nvolved: 1 3.41): \$40.00 in enclosed fees are charged to <b>Deposit</b> 1358.

PATENT REEL: 014791 FRAME: 0218

		UNITE	D STA	ATES OF	AMERICA - ASSI	GNME	NT			
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Joon	Hyeon LEE						
		(2)	L							
		(3)								
		(4)								
		(5)								
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideral paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowled the undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to							
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	Hynix Semiconductor Inc.							
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of	San 136-1, A	mi-Ri, Bubal-Uep, Icho	n-Shi, Kyı	ungki-Do 467-860, Republic of	Korea		
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Korea)		(hereir		ated as the Assignee) the		Republic of Korea ght, title and interest for the Unit vention known as	ted States,		
(9)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number	or (9)	METH	OD OF FOR	MING METAL LINE LAY	ER IN SEI	MICONDUCTOR DEVICE			
							polication for patent in the United			
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date an Serial No., if known	of (10)	Said a Serial		ving been executed/filed 7 Application	on Dec	cember 10, 2003 (an	d assigned		
and ala	1) The undersigned agree(s) o to execute separate assignmen						plication and any continuing or	r divisional		
and als							m necessary or expedient. nce which may be declared cond	erning this		
	continuing or divisional applicati with such interference.	ions there	of and	to cooperate	with the Assignee in e	every way	possible in obtaining evidence	and going		
	3) The undersigned agree(s) to					ct which n	nay be necessary in connection	with claims		
provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the										
5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire										
United interest	States resulting from this application application application applications application applications.	ation or a has (the	any con y have)	itinuing or div full right to	visional applications ther convey the entire interes	eof to the st herein a	e said Assignee, as Assignee of assigned, and that he has (they	f the entire have) not		
	ed, and will not execute any agree	ement in o	conflict I	herewith.						
right to	sue for, and collect damages for	, any and	all acts	of past and f	uture infringement.		ment of the patent rights assign	ied nerein,		
20004	7) The undersigned hereby gra the power to insert on this assign							rules of the		
United	States Patent and Trademark Off	ice for red	ordatio	n of this docu	ment.	<u> </u>				
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned  Date November 1, 2003 Name of Inventor				tor Joon Hyeon LEE			on Hyern, Lee	(SEAL)		
Date	November 1, 2005	airie Oi iin	VEHIOI	Joon Hyeo	Typed name	<u> </u>	signature			
Date	Date Name of Inventor						(SEAL)			
Date	NI.	ame of Inv	entor	<del> </del>	Tvoed name		signature	(SEAL)		
Date	INC.	airie or iiri	/entoi		Typed name		signature	(SEAL)		
Date	Na	ame of Inv	ventor					(SEAL)		
D-40	l Ni-			<u> </u>	Typed name		sianature	(0541)		
Date Name of Inventor		ventor	Tvoed name signature			(SEAL)				
					States Consul if signed a		a Notary Public if domestically si	gned. If		
	n the execution by the inventor(s)		e witne			gn here:		<del></del>		
	<u>lditional inventor's names and sig</u> a separate sheet.	natures		Witness	Jin Seok KIM					
				Witness	Jung Ho PARK					
LAW OFFICES OF  JACOBSON HOLMAN  PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004  JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)										

PATENT REEL: 014791 FRAME: 0219

**RECORDED: 12/10/2003**